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Ricotta - DNR, Kimberly <kimberly.ricotta@state.co.us>

Fwd: Aurora Comments to Proposed Rules
1 message

Linda Bassi - DNR <linda.bassi@state.co.us> Fri, Aug 14, 2020 at 7:02 PM
To: Kaylea White <Kaylea.White@state.co.us>, Jen Mele <Jen.Mele@coag.gov>, Kim Ricotta
<Kimberly.Ricotta@state.co.us>, susanj.schneider@state.co.us, Marc Sarmiento <Marc.Sarmiento@coag.gov>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Fowler, Erich" <esfowler@auroragov.org>
Date: August 14, 2020 at 6:45:49 PM MDT
To: Linda Bassi <Linda.Bassi@state.co.us>
Subject: Aurora Comments to Proposed Rules

Hello Linda,

 

Below are Aurora’s initial comments to the proposed rules:

 

1. One of the factors for consideration under Section 6e should include the presently decreed use
parameters, including, but not limited to, time of use, amount of use, and types of use.

2. The opening redlines in Section 6k should specify that the Board accept temporary loans of water for
ISF use pursuant to a decreed CWCB instream flow right.

 

Erich S. Fowler

Water Resources Specialist – South Platte Basin Program | City of Aurora | Aurora Water

Office 303-739-7467
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